POWER NEEDS CONTROL
PROTECTION OF SPECIAL APPLICATIONS
Multimeter and metering fuses
DC fuses, fuse bases and disconnectors
Mining fuses
Non standard higher voltage gG fuses and disconnectors
Safe Work Fuses
Power Capacitor Fuses

ET  (protection with
gG  fuse link)
1       ∞      30
Selection nominal current of SWF  fuse link:
In (SWF) = In (gG)
SWF fuse links
Size I
 [A]
Type Power
Dissipation [W]
Code Nr. Packaging
[pcs]
Weight
[g]
00 C
32 M00C/SWF/32A/500V 14 004711220
3 130
35 M00C/SWF/35A/500V 15 004711221
40 M00C/SWF/40A/500V 16 004711222
50 M00C/SWF/50A/500V 17 004711223
63 M00C/SWF/63A/500V 20 004711224
80 M00C/SWF/80A/500V 23 004711225
100 M00C/SWF/100A/500V 26 004711226
125 M00C/SWF/125A/500V 34 004711227
160 M00C/SWF/160A/500V 40 004711228
1
63 M1/SWF/63A/500V 20 004713220
3 420
80 M1/SWF/80A/500V 23 004713221
100 M1/SWF/100A/500V 26 004713222
125 M1/SWF/125A/500V 34 004713223
160 M1/SWF/160A/500V 40 004713224
200 M1/SWF/200A/500V 44 004713225
224 M1/SWF/224A/500V 48 004713226
250 M1/SWF/250A/500V 53 004713227
2
125 M2/SWF/125A/500V 34 004714225
3 660
160 M2/SWF/160A/500V 40 004714226
200 M2/SWF/200A/500V 44 004714227
224 M2/SWF/224A/500V 48 004714228
250 M2/SWF/250A/500V 53 004714229
315 M2/SWF/315A/500V 63 004714230
350 M2/SWF/350A/500V 66 004714231
400 M2/SWF/400A/500V 70 004714232
3
250 M3/SWF/250A/500V 53 004715230
3 870
315 M3/SWF/315A/500V 63 004715231
350 M3/SWF/350A/500V 66 004715232
400 M3/SWF/400A/500V 70 004715233
425 M3/SWF/425A/500V 75 004715234
500 M3/SWF/500A/500V 96 004715235
34
Sp
ec
ia

UL E310767 (SRF 10).
CH SRF 8/20 μs
Size Type Code No. 8x20 μsec
Surge rating
[A]
Melting
I2t
[A2s]
Total I2t
[A2s]
IPEAK at
130 kA Packaging
[pcs]
Weight
[g]
14x51
CH14 SRF10-II 002636004 10.000 2.360 10.370 8.320
10/500 18,6
CH14 SRF20-II 002636005 20.000 5.490 17.700 10.430
CH14 SRF30-II 002636006 30.000 16.750 39.880 13.540
CH14 SRF40-II 002636007 40.000 33.680 72.800 17.480
22x58 CH22 SRF60-II 002646006 60.000 133.630 247.180 21.260 10/480 55
CH SRF class II
General characteristics
Designed for 8/20 lighting surge pulses
Rated voltage 600V a.c.
Breaking capacity 200kA a.c.
Standards
Comply with the applicable requirements in UL 248-1 Low Voltage Fuses-
Part1, General Requirements.
Application
These fuses are intended for installation in series with TVSS devices and do not
normally carry current, except for the periodic random surges caused by TVSS
breakdown during normal operation.
37
Sp
ecial Purp
ose Fuses
CH SRF 25kA class I
General characteristics
Designed for 10/350 lighting surge pulses
Rated voltage 400V a.c.
Breaking capacity 50kA a.c.
Standard IEC 61643-11
Application
These fuses are intended for installation in series with TVSS devices and do not
normally carry current, except for the periodic random surges caused by TVSS
breakdown during normal operation.
CH 22x58 SRF 25kA 10/350 μs
Size Type Code
Number
10/350 μsec
Surge rating
[A]
Pre-arcing
Joule integral
[A2s]
Operating
Joule integral
[A2s]
Packaging
[pcs]
Weight
[g]
22x58 CH22 SRF25 -I 002646010 25.000 322.700 504.300 24/240 55
CH SRF class II - DC
General characteristics
Designed for  8/20μsec lighting surge pulses

[A]
Pre-arcing
Joule integral
[A2s]
Operating
Joule integral
[A2s]
Packaging
[pcs]
Weight
[g]
22
x5
8 CH22 SRF3-II-DC 002646015 3.000 660 1380
10/480 55CH22 SRF8-II-DC 002646016 8.000 6.930 8.730
CH22 SRF12-II-DC 002646017 12.000 85.500 86.500
38
Sp
ec
ia